# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM346675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCI Nitrogen B.V.		05/01/2015	besloten vennootschap: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCI Partners LP	
Street Address:	5470 N. Twin City Hwy.	
City:	Nederland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77627	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4614473	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099243036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-924-8555

tadenys@pbnlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12758.88758
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys
SIGNATURE:	/todd a denys/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=executed\_assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0601

900329794

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **OCI Nitrogen B.V.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, with an office at **Mijnweg 1, 6167 AC Geleen, the Netherlands** (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademarks registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

<u>Number</u>

**OCI BEAUMONT** 

4,614,473

AND WHEREAS, **OCI Partners LP**, with an office at 5470 N. Twin City Hwy., **Nederland TX 77627**, **United States of America**, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, the application and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed

this instrument this Ash day of

May

. 2015

OCI Nitrogen B.V.

-:/Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0602

**RECORDED: 07/02/2015**